  1
TABLE OF UNIFORM LAWS ADOPTED IN WASHINGTON
(From the History of the Washington ULC by Russell Sweet)
Updated by the Code Reviser’s Office through 2025 Session.
(italics = laws adopted by Washington and presently recommended by NCCUSL)
(* = not a uniform law but one considered by NCCUSL to be substantially similar)
Uniform Law Date
Promulgated

Washington
Most Recent
Codification
Present Status
with NCCUSL
Present Status in
Washington
Court Administrator Act
[Model]
1948   1957, c. 259   RCW 2.56.010-
2.56.120
Obsolete,
Withdrawn 1984
Codified
Criminal Extradition Act,
Revised
1936   1971, Ex.
Sess. c.46
Chapter 10.88 RCW  Not current.   Codified
Custodial Trust Act 1987 2025 Chapter 11.140 RCW Recommended Codified
Declaratory Judgments Act   1922   1935, c. 113   Chapter 7.24 RCW   Recommended   Codified
Desertion and Non-Support
Act [Model]
1910   1913, c. 28   Chapter 26.20 RCW   Obsolete,
Withdrawn 1966
Codified
Disposition of Unclaimed
Property Act
1954   1955, c. 385   Chapter 63.28 RCW   Superseded,
Withdrawn 1984
Repealed, 1983,
c.179
Directed Trust Act 2017 2020, c. 3030 Chapter 11.98B RCW Recommended Codified
Division of Income for Tax
Purposes Act
1957   1967, c.125   Chapter 82.56 RCW  Recommended   Codified
Divorce Recognition Act   1947   1949, c. 215   Chapter 26.08 RCW    Obsolete,
Withdrawn 1978
Repealed, 1973
1st Ex. Sess., c.
157
Dormant Mineral Interests*   1986   1984, c. 252   Chapter 78.22 RCW   Recommended   Codified
  7
Uniform Law Date
Promulgated
by NCCUSL
Date of
Adoption in
Washington
Most Recent
Codification
Present Status
with NCCUSL
Present Status in
Washington
Durable Power of Attorney
Act
1979   1985, c. 30   RCW 11.94.010 -
11.94.900
Withdrawn  Repealed, 2016, c
209
Easement Relocation Act 2020 2023, c. 6 Chapter 64.65 RCW Recommended  Codified
Electronic Estate Planning
Documents
2022 2024, c. 188 Chapter 11.135 RCW Recommended Codified
Electronic Legal Material Act  2011  2017, c. 106  Chapter 1.70 RCW Recommended  Codified
Electronic Recordation of
Custodial Interrogations Act
2010 2021, c. 329 Chapter 10.122 RCW  Recommended  Codified
Electronic Transactions Act 1999 2020, c. 57 Chapter 1.80 RCW Recommended Codified
Electronic Wills Act 2019 2021, c. 140 Chapter 11.12 RCW Recommended  Codified